

SHELL OIL COMPANY AND OFFICE OCC

Waterflood Project

P. O. Box 1858 Roswell, New Mexico

1964 AUG 27 PM 1 1 18

August 25, 1964

Subject: Commission Order No. R-2747 Case 3081 Shell Oil Company Langlie-Mattix Black

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr. A. L. Porter

Dear Mr. Porter:

Shell Oil Company respectfully requests your permission under Rule 104 to move one of the approved unorthodox water injection well locations issued under your Order No. R-2747. This move is necessary in order to avoid overhead electrical lines. The desired change is as follows:

<u>Well Number</u>	Unorthodox Location Approved	Unorthodox Location Desired
WIW No. 4	20 feet from the south line and 1340 feet from the west line, Section 21, T-24-S, R-37-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico	5 feet from the south line and 1340 feet from the west line, Section 21, T-24-S, R-37-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico

We have written Continental Oil Company and Amerada Petroleum Corporation, the offset operators, asking them to send waivers on this move directly to your office.

Very truly yours,

T. A. Dwyer

Division Production Manager



CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

P. O. BOX 460 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

September 16, 1964

1001 NORTH TURNER TELEPHONE: EX 3-4141

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT HOBBS DISTRICT JACK MARSHALL DISTRICT MANAGER G. C. JAMIESON ASSISTANT DISTRICT MANAGER

> New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention of Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director

Gentlemen:

Re: Commission Order R-2747 Case 3081 Shell Oil Company Langlie-Mattix Black Waterflood Project

·····

AIN

We have been informed of Shell Oil Company's proposal to move its WIW No. 4 from the unorthodox location approved under Commission Order R-2747 to the location 5 feet from the south line and 1340 feet from the west line, Section 21, T-24S, R-37E, Lea County, New Mexico.

It is our understanding that this change of location is necessary to avoid overhead electrical lines.

Continental Oil Company, an offset operator, hereby waives notice and hearing in regard to the well location change described above.

Yours very truly,

JM-MLH

cc: Shell Oil Company P. O. Box 1858 Roswell, New Mexico



64 SEP 11 PM

MAIN OF

<u>W A I V E R</u>

Subject: Commission Order R-2747 Case 3081 Shell Oil Company Langlie-Mattix Black Waterflood Project

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr. A. L. Porter

Gentlemen:

We have no objections to Shell Oil Company's proposal to move its WIW No. 4 from the approved unorthodox location issued under Commission Order No. R-2747 to 5 feet from the south line and 1340 feet from the west line, Section 21, T-24-S, R-37-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. We understand this move is necessary in order to avoid overhead electrical lines.

Very truly yours,

AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION Woolworth Unit Operator

By:

Title: <u>Proration Engineer</u>

Date: September 9, 1964

cc: Shell Oil Company P. O. Box 1858 Roswell, New Mexico